As Adopted by the Senate

131st General Assembly Regular Session 2015-2016

S. R. No. 280

26

Senator Brown

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Chuck Corpe a 2015 Habitat for Humanity of Ohio Volunteer of the Year.

WHEREAS, THE MEMBERS OF the Senate of the 1915t General	
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Chuck Corpe on being	2
named a 2015 Volunteer of the Year by Habitat for Humanity of	3
Ohio; and	4
WHEREAS, This prestigious distinction is an honor of which	5
Chuck Corpe can be justly proud. A volunteer with ReStore, Chuck	6
Corpe has helped by testing and repairing appliances and small	7
engines, and he has expended countless hours and seemingly	8
inexhaustible energy in the interest of others. It is through the	9
support of individuals such as him that our state has remained	10
responsive to the needs of its residents; and	11
WHEREAS, Demonstrating a sincere concern for the future of	12
the area, he has given back to the community far more than he has	13
gleaned, and his selfless endeavors stand as the hallmark of	14
responsible citizenship. Chuck Corpe has demonstrated unwavering	15
determination, as well as a willingness to give of his time,	16
energy, and abilities, and it is only fitting that he be	17
recognized for the significant contributions he has made to	18
ReStore, Habitat for Humanity, and the State of Ohio; and	19
WHEREAS, We are certain that in the years to come, Chuck	20
Corpe will continue to display the same unwavering commitment to	21
excellence for which he has become known, and he is truly	22
deserving of high praise; therefore be it	23
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 131st	24
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend	25
Chuck Corpe as a 2015 Volunteer of the Year; and be it further	26

S. R. No. 280 As Adopted by the Senate	Page 2
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	27
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Chuck Corpe.	28